
 
 

 

 

                                                                                                   (NEW YORK) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 
QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 
CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 
BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 
DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 

R00/0704                                                                              D-CA-08 
 

TERÇA 13 DE JANEIRO 2026 
Inicio 14:10  

1 
$4,600 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 14:10 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 YELLOWJERSEYRICHIE  5-2 Mcgwire Sowers 

2 HUNGRYFORVICTORY (L) 3-1 William Carter 

3 LOVE TO FLIRT  7-2 Jessie Pacheco 

4 DENVER SEELSTER (L) 9-2 Jim Devaux 

5 ELM GROVE QWIGGLY (L) 6-1 Kyle Dibenedetto 

6 JIM BLUE (L) 4-1 Gregory Merton 

7 NEWTONS LAW (L) 12-1 Bruce Aldrich 

8 VILLAGE BLUE CHIP (L) 10-1 Michael Merton 
 

2 
$6,100 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 14:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 I B LOVIN (L) 3-1 Gregory Merton 

2 THIRD EDITION (L) 9-2 Kyle Dibenedetto 

3 RACING RIPPER (L) 6-1 Bryan Quevedo 

4 CIGAR SMOKING JOE (L) 8-1 Mcgwire Sowers 

5 BAD BOY TOO (L) 7-2 Michael Merton 

6 PARKLANE ODDS (L) 4-1 Bruce Aldrich 

7 SMART N SASSY (L) 12-1 Jim Devaux 

8 FUNKY BUNCH (L) 5-2 Ron Cushing 
 

3 
$5,600 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 14:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 AHOY HANOVER (L) 6-1 James Doucette 

2 GOOD INVESTMENT (L) 4-1 Michael Merton 

3 SWEET N FAST N (L) 7-2 Jim Taggart 

4 EL PARRANDERO Q  3-1 Bryan Quevedo 

5 SHARKY BEAR (L) 8-1 Ron Cushing 

6 BLACKJACK DRAGON (L) 9-2 Kyle Dibenedetto 

7 VINOVIO (L) 5-2 Jim Devaux 

8 CAMCO LUCAS (L) 12-1 Cory Stratton 
 

4 
$4,000 1600M PACE (7) 

APROX 15:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 JEANSNJELLYBEANS (L) 7-2 Ron Cushing 

2 WOODMERE JAZZ  9-2 Bruce Aldrich 

3 SHE'S A BRUJAJA  8-1 Michael Merton 

4 LYONS ADDICTION (L) 3-1 Jessie Pacheco 

5 VEL MISS TAYLOR (L) 5-2 Mcgwire Sowers 

6 WISCO HALF PINT (L) 4-1 Bryan Quevedo 

7 CORAL BELLA (L) 10-1 Jason Ricco 
 

5 
$7,500 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 15:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 INTIMIDATION (L) 8-1 Thomas Merton 

2 SETH HANOVER (L) 3-1 Michael Merton 

3 DELIGHTFUL DUDE N (L) 4-1 Jim Devaux 

4 TRANSPARENCY  7-2 Kyle Dibenedetto 

5 AIR GUITAR (L) 10-1 Gregory Merton 

6 IMA HAPPY FELLA GB (L) 6-1 Bruce Aldrich 

7 VANDERBILT N (L) 5-2 Ron Cushing 

8 FOXHUNT (L) 9-2 Bryan Quevedo 
 

6 
$4,200 1600M PACE (7) 

APROX 15:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 RAW SUGAR  7-2 Thomas Merton 

2 HOME RUN HANOVER  6-1 Adam Moeykens 

3 WICKED ROCK STAR  10-1 Michael Merton 

4 MRS DASH  8-1 Drew Chellis 

5 LUCKY ART THOU  4-1 Kyle Dibenedetto 

6 CRUNCHINIT (L) 5-2 Rick Harp 

7 BETTERBPENNYWISE  3-1 Jason Ricco 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 

7 
$4,600 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 16:10 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 
PICK THREE 7/8/9 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 RED DIRT FLASH  7-2 Michael Merton 

2 DUNCANS RANGER (L) 3-1 Bryan Quevedo 

3 GREAT BET (L) 5-2 Thomas Merton 

4 MISTER DAVID C (L) 4-1 Jim Devaux 

5 LIFE IN COLOR (L) 9-2 Mcgwire Sowers 

6 ALI (L) 8-1 Jim Taggart 

7 DOUGSMONKEYBUSINES (L) 10-1 Ron Cushing 

8 WASHEDUPONABEACH  12-1 Shane Taggart 
 

8 
$6,900 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 16:30 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 8/9/10 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 SHINE A LIGHT (L) 5-2 Cory Stratton 

2 HARD WORKIN' MAN (L) 10-1 Ron Cushing 

3 BETTER BE GOUDA (L) 9-2 Michael Merton 

4 LOU ED ZEPPELIN (L) 6-1 Billy Carter 

5 KJ LEO (L) 4-1 Jim Taggart 

6 JACK'S LEGEND N (L) 8-1 Thomas Merton 

7 FUNATTHEBEACH N (L) 7-2 Jim Devaux 

8 SARANAC BLUE CHIP (L) 3-1 Gregory Merton 
 

9 
$5,600 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 16:50 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 
PICK THREE 9/10/11 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 SOME DEAL HANOVER (L) 3-1 Bruce Aldrich 

2 SHARK SOLICITOR (L) 7-2 Jim Taggart 

3 ALIEN POWER (L) 9-2 Michael Merton 

4 COOL MAN DUDE (L) 5-2 Gregory Merton 

5 CR DUDLEY (L) 12-1 Rick Harp 

6 BLAZIN FOR LIFE (L) 10-1 Jessie Pacheco 

7 MOTIVE HANOVER (L) 4-1 Cory Stratton 

8 YANKEE LITIGATOR (L) 8-1 William Carter 
 

10 
$7,200 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 17:10 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 IM A POWERPLAY A (L) 5-2 Jim Devaux 

2 YANKEE ON THE MOVE (L) 7-2 Thomas Merton 

3 SIGN OF THE TIMES (L) 4-1 Michael Merton 

4 OSTRO HANOVER (L) 6-1 Ron Cushing 

5 VEL LETSROLL SOUTH (L) 3-1 Kyle Dibenedetto 

6 KJ HUNTER (L) 8-1 Jim Taggart 

7 ROCK A HONEY (L) 12-1 William Carter 

8 LYRICAL GENIUS A  9-2 Cory Stratton 
 

11 
$6,100 1600M PACE (8) 

APROX 17:30 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

 

1 VEL LARRY (L) 6-1 Mcgwire Sowers 

2 TYPHOON STRIDE N (L) 9-2 Gregory Decker 

3 I'M A BIG SHOT (L) 5-2 Michael Merton 

4 TAHUYA HANDSOME (L) 7-2 Ron Cushing 

5 BUDDYTHEBOOKIE (L) 4-1 Jim Devaux 

6 BARON MICHAEL (L) 10-1 Jim Taggart 

7 DIVINE COSMO (L) 3-1 Gregory Merton 

8 SHUFFLE UP HANOVER (L) 12-1 Bryan Quevedo 
 

(AE) ALSO ELIGIBLE  (D.D.) DAILY DOUBLE 

(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 

(T.Q) TRACK QUINELLA (M.Q.) MUTUA QUINELLA. 

 
 


